appearance and part of the Knojevis Group.

Previous prospectors have discovered gold values over 24 grams per ton on the Benoit West property.

Joshua acquired a one hundred percent interest in the Joe-Anne Property through issuance to the vendors
of two million, five hundred thousand (2,500,000) JSHG common shares. The vendors retained a two
percent (2%) Net Smelter Royalty ("NSR") on the property, of which JSHG has the option to acquire 50% of
the NSR from the vendors for a payment of one million ($1,000,000) Canadian dollars at any time.